Councillors discussed locations and proposed that the plaques remain within the Methodist Circuit in an 

active Chapel. Action Clerk to respond. 

5. Accounts 

Accounts for payment received in November for payment in December. 

5.1 Precept Demand 2026/27.  

It was resolved to submit a precept demand for 2026/27 for the sum of £53,500.00 (fifty-three thousand, 

five hundred pounds.  The precept Demand was signed by the Chairperson and the Clerk in the presence 

of the Council. Resolved. Action Clerk. 

01 Staff Costs   Total:  £1,551.25 

165 Salary  £1,035.55 

171 Tax & NI  £273.70 

171 Tax & NI  £142.80